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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
31A 004 Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:06 p.m.
OREGON UNIVERSITY SYSTEM — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

010 Daniel Bernstine, President, Portland State University

(EXHIBIT A)

121 Rep. Krummel

126 Bernstine

135 Rep. Krummel

149 Bernstine

155 Chair Buckley

158 Bernstine

179 Chair Buckley

180 Bernstine

183 Chair Buckley

184 Bernstine

195 Chair Buckley
31A 198 Bernstine

212 Chair Buckley

216 Bernstine

237 Chair Buckley

240 Bernstine

251 Chair Buckley

266 Chair Buckley recesses the meeting at 1:26 p.m.



266 Chair Buckley reconvenes the meeting at 1:28 p.m.
HB 3243 — PUBLIC HEARING

268 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
289 Rep. Tobias Read, State Representative, House District #27
370 Rep. Krummel
401 Rep. Read
409 Rep. Krummel
419 Rep. Read
435 Rep. Krummel
453 Rep. Read
466 Rep. Lim
471 Rep. Read
477 Rep. Lim
32A 023 Rep. Lim
025 Rep. Read
034 Chair Buckley
040 Rep. Read
045 Chair Buckley
056 Rep. Read
061 Chair Buckley
066 George Pernsteiner, Chancellor, Oregon University System
(OUY)
107 Rep. Lim
113 Pernsteiner
126 Rep. Lim
133 Pernsteiner
141 Chair Buckley
145 Richard Levine, Oregon Community College Association
(0CcCA)
169 Rep. Lim
174 Levine
180 Chair Buckley
184 Brett Rowlett, Communications Director, Oregon Student
Association (OSA) (EXHIBIT B)
32A 237 Chair Buckley
HB 3243 — WORK SESSION
242 Rep. Krummel
263 Chair Buckley
276 MOTION: Rep. Krummel moves HB 3243 to the full
committee with a DO PASS recommendation.
282 Olsen
290 Rep. Greenlick
305 VOTE: 5-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
311 Chair Buckley
HB 3345 — PUBLIC HEARING
331 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

348 Chair Buckley



350
419
31B 024
054
073
079
082
087
092
098
102
109
120
129
133

185
186
347
352
358
361
368
376
385
391

32B 022

090
142
146
194
238

257
HB 3345 —- WORK SESSION

263

267

272

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Rep. Dave Hunt, State Representative, House District #40
Sen. Rod Monroe, State Senator, Senate District #24

Sen. Monroe

Sen. Laurie Monnes-Anderson, State Senator, Senate District #25
Rep. Krummel

Sen. Monnes-Anderson

Olsen

Rep. Krummel

Rep. Greenlick

Sen. Monnes-Anderson

Rep. Greenlick

Olsen

Rep. Lim

Chair Buckley

George Pernsteiner, Chancellor, Oregon University System
(OUYS)

Rep. Greenlick

Pernsteiner

Chair Buckley

Pernsteiner

Rep. Greenlick

Pernsteiner

Chair Buckley

Pernsteiner

Olsen

Richard Levine, Representative, Oregon Community College
Association (EXHIBIT C)

Elizabeth Goulard, Vice President, Chemeketa Community
College (EXHIBIT D)

John Turner, President, Blue Mountain Community College
Olsen

Elizabeth Lundy, Dean, Linn Benton Community College
JJ Quinliun, Student, Linn Benton Community College
John McArdle, Development Director, Linn Benton Community
College

Chair Buckley

MOTION: Rep. Krummel moves HB 3345 to the full
committee with a DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 3-0-2

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 2 - Clem, Lim

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:57 p.m.

A. Oregon University System, written testimony, Daniel Bernstine, 24 pp
B. HB 3243, written testimony, Brett Rowlett, 2 pp



C. HB 3345, written testimony, Richard Levine, 3 pp
D. HB 3345, written testimony, Elizabeth Goulard, 2 pp



