HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHER EDUCATION

TAPE LOG

April 09, 2007 Hearing Room D 1:00 P.M. Tapes 31 - 32

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair
	Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Jerry Krummel, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Mitch Greenlick
	Rep. John Lim

STAFF PRESENT:	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

Oregon University System - Informational Meeting HB 3243 – Public Hearing HB 3243 – Work Session HB 3245 – Public Hearing HB 3245 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
31A	004	Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:06 p.m.
OREGON UN	IVERSITY SYSTEM -	- INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	010	Daniel Bernstine, President, Portland State University
		(EXHIBIT A)
	121	Rep. Krummel
	126	Bernstine
	135	Rep. Krummel
	149	Bernstine
	155	Chair Buckley
	158	Bernstine
	179	Chair Buckley
	180	Bernstine
	183	Chair Buckley
	184	Bernstine
	195	Chair Buckley
31A	198	Bernstine
	212	Chair Buckley
	216	Bernstine
	237	Chair Buckley
	240	Bernstine
	251	Chair Buckley
	266	Chair Buckley recesses the meeting at 1:26 p.m.

	266	Chair Buckley reconvenes the meeting at 1:28 p.m.
HB 3243 – PUI	BLIC HEARING	
	268	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	289	Rep. Tobias Read, State Representative, House District #27
	370	Rep. Krummel
	401	Rep. Read
	409	Rep. Krummel
	419	Rep. Read
	435	Rep. Krummel
	453	Rep. Read
	466	Rep. Lim
	471	Rep. Read
	477	Rep. Lim
32A	023	Rep. Lim
	025	Rep. Read
	034	Chair Buckley
	040	Rep. Read
	045	Chair Buckley
	056	Rep. Read
	061	Chair Buckley
	066	George Pernsteiner, Chancellor, Oregon University System (OUS)
	107	Rep. Lim
	113	Pernsteiner
	126	Rep. Lim
	133	Pernsteiner
	141	Chair Buckley
	145	Richard Levine, Oregon Community College Association (OCCA)
	169	Rep. Lim
	174	Levine
	180	Chair Buckley
	184	Brett Rowlett, Communications Director, Oregon Student Association (OSA) (EXHIBIT B)
32A	237	Chair Buckley
	DRK SESSION	
	242	Rep. Krummel
	263	Chair Buckley
	276	MOTION: Rep. Krummel moves HB 3243 to the full committee with a DO PASS recommendation.
	282	Olsen
	290	Rep. Greenlick
	305	VOTE: 5-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
	311	Chair Buckley
HB 3345 – PUBLIC HEARING		
	331	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	348	Chair Buckley

	350	Rep. Dave Hunt, State Representative, House District #40
	419	Sen. Rod Monroe, State Senator, Senate District #24
31B	024	Sen. Monroe
	054	Sen. Laurie Monnes-Anderson, State Senator, Senate District #25
	073	Rep. Krummel
	079	Sen. Monnes-Anderson
	082	Olsen
	087	Rep. Krummel
	092	Rep. Greenlick
	098	Sen. Monnes-Anderson
	102	Rep. Greenlick
	109	Olsen
	120	Rep. Lim
	129	Chair Buckley
	133	George Pernsteiner, Chancellor, Oregon University System (OUS)
	185	Rep. Greenlick
	186	Pernsteiner
	347	Chair Buckley
	352	Pernsteiner
	358	Rep. Greenlick
	361	Pernsteiner
	368	Chair Buckley
	376	Pernsteiner
	385	Olsen
	391	Richard Levine, Representative, Oregon Community College Association (EXHIBIT C)
32B	022	Elizabeth Goulard, Vice President, Chemeketa Community College (EXHIBIT D)
	090	John Turner, President, Blue Mountain Community College
	142	Olsen
	146	Elizabeth Lundy, Dean, Linn Benton Community College
	194	JJ Quinliun, Student, Linn Benton Community College
	238	John McArdle, Development Director, Linn Benton Community
		College
	257	Chair Buckley
<u>HB 3345 – </u>	WORK SESSION	
	263	MOTION: Rep. Krummel moves HB 3345 to the full committee with a DO PASS recommendation.
	267	VOTE: 3-0-2
		AYE:In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.EXCUSED:2 - Clem, Lim
		Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
	272	Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:57 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Oregon University System, written testimony, Daniel Bernstine, 24 pp
 B. HB 3243, written testimony, Brett Rowlett, 2 pp

- C. HB 3345, written testimony, Richard Levine, 3 ppD. HB 3345, written testimony, Elizabeth Goulard, 2 pp